AFN #2015002735 Recorded Dec 30, 2015 10:48 AM DocType: ASGN Filed by:
Simplifile Page: 1 of 1 File Fee: $15.00 Auditor Robert J. Waymire Skamania
County, WA

Return To:

Cenlar FSB

C/O Nationwide Title Clearing,
Inc. 2100 Alt. 19 North

Palm Harbor, FL 34683

Loan #: 0052394426

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE

WHEREAS, MARIO MELENDEZ AND TERESA MELENDEZ was the original Trustor, NETCO, INC. was
the original Trustee, and MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. AS
DESIGNATED NOMINEE FOR REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE NETWORK, INC., BENEFICIARY OF
THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS under that certain Deed of Trust dated
01/24/2014, in the amount of $368,589.00, and recorded in SKAMANIA County, Washington, under Auditor
File # 2014000164.

LOT 1, BALDWIN S/P, BK 3, PG. 426, SKAMANIA CO., WA.

Parcel ID #: 02053000180000

WHEREAS, the undersigned is the designated nominee of the present Beneficiary under said Deed of Trust and
WHEREAS, the undersigned desires to substitute a new Trustee under Deed of Trust in place and stead of said
original Trustee thereunder.

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned hereby substitutes NATIONWIDE TITLE CLEARING, INC., a
Washington State corporation, as Trustee under said Deed of Trust.

Dated this 30th day of December in the year 2015

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. AS DESIGNATED NOMINEE FOR
REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE NETWORK, INC., BENEFICIARY OF THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT,
ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

?.

JESSIGA BARRERES
ASST/SECRETARY

All persons whose signatures appear above have qualified authority to sign and have reviewed this document
and supporting documentation priot to signing.

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF PINELLAS

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this 30th day of December in the year 2015, by Jessica
Barreres as ASST. SECRETARY of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. AS
DESIGNATED NOMINEE FOR REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE NETWORK, INC., BENEFICIARY OF THE
SECURITY INSTRUMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, who, as such ASST. SECRETARY being
authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained. He/she/they is (are)
personally known to me.

ALYSSA VILLALOBOS

h NOTARY PUBLIC
O\X AL NAA A [E STATE OF FLORIDA
ALYSSA VALLALOBOS i Commé FF165490
Expires 10/2/2018

COMM EXPIRES: 10/02/2018

CENRC 393801560 _@ 100288200002393822 MERS PHONE 1-888-679-6377 DOCR T2915123418 [C-1]

ERCNWAI
*D0014368032*




